
. 34757 8528

The London Gazette
FRIDAY, 22 DECEMBER, 1939

CONTENTS
PAGE

8457

8484

8484

8486

8487

State Intelligence

Patents and Designs Act, 1907 to 1938
—Notices

Railway Rates Tribunal—Notice

H.M. Land Registry

Diseases of Animals Acts, 1894 to 1937
—Returns

Bank of England — Chief Cashier's
Statement

Places Registered for Solemnizing
Marriages

Friendly Societies Act, 1896—Notice ... 8488

Companies (Consolidation) Act, 1908,
and the Companies Act, 1929—Notices 8488

Partnerships Dissolved 8500

Trustee Act, 1925, Section 27—Notices
to Creditors 8501

Next of Kin—Treasury Solicitor's Notice 8513

Change of Name by Deed—Notices ... 8514

Chancery Division of the High Court of
Justice—Notice 8515

The Girl's Education Company, Ltd.—
Notice 8516

PAGE

Deeds of Arrangement Act, 1914—
Notices 8516

The Bankruptcy Acts, 1914 and 1926—
Notices 8516

Bankruptcy Acts, 1914 and 1926—
Receiving Orders ... 8517

First Meetings and Public Examina-
tions 8518-

Adjudications 8519

Applications for Discharge

Appointments of Trustees

Release of Trustees

Intended Dividends

Dividends Declared

8519

8520

8520

8522

8522

Companies Acts—
First Meetings 8523

Intended Dividend 8523

Dividends Declared 8524

Appointment of Liquidator 8524

LONDON
PRINTED AND PUBLISHED BY HIS MAJESTY'S STATIONERY OFFICE

To be purchased directly from H.M. STATIONERY OFFICE at the following addresses:
York House, Kingsway, London, W.C.2; 120 George Street, Edinburgh 2;

26 York Street, Manchester i; i St. Andrew's Crescent, Cardiff;
80 Chichester Street, Belfast;

or through any bookseller

1939
Price Two Shillings net

S.O. Code No. 65-34757


