The London Gazette

FRIDAY, 22 DECEMBER, 1939

CONTENTS

PAGE	PAGI
State Intelligence 8457	Deeds of Arrangement Act, 1914— Notices 8516
Patents and Designs Act, 1907 to 1938 —Notices 8484	The Bankruptcy Acts, 1914 and 1926—
Railway Rates Tribunal—Notice 8484	Notices 8516
H.M. Land Registry 8486	Bankruptcy Acts, 1914 and 1926—
Diseases of Animals Acts, 1894 to 1937 —Returns 8487	Receiving Orders 8517
Bank of England — Chief Cashier's Statement 8488	First Meetings and Public Examinations 8518
Places Registered for Solemnizing	Adjudications 8519
Marriages 8488	Applications for Discharge 8519
Friendly Societies Act, 1896—Notice 8488	Appointments of Trustees 8520
Companies (Consolidation) Act, 1908, and the Companies Act, 1929—Notices 8488	Release of Trustees 8520
Partnerships Dissolved 8500	Intended Dividends 8522
Trustee Act, 1925, Section 27—Notices to Creditors 8501	Dividends Declared 8522
Next of Kin—Treasury Solicitor's Notice 8513	Companies Acts—
Change of Name by Deed—Notices 8514	First Meetings 8523
Chancery Division of the High Court of Justice—Notice 8515	Intended Dividend 8523
The Girl's Education Company, Ltd.—	Dividends Declared 8524
Notice 8576	Appointment of Liquidator 8524

LONDON

PRINTED AND PUBLISHED BY HIS MAJESTY'S STATIONERY OFFICE

To be purchased directly from H.M. STATIONERY OFFICE at the following addresses:

York House, Kingsway, London, W.C.2; 120 George Street, Edinburgh 2;

26 York Street, Manchester 1; 1 St. Andrew's Crescent, Cardiff;

80 Chichester Street, Belfast;

or through any bookseller

1939

Price Two Shillings net